Inspector Name: Silver, Randy

FORM State of Colorado Inspection Date:
: . ol 05/04/2022
INSP Oil and Gas Conservation Commission . _
)FZ/ez\:) 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 w Submitted Date:
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109 ™ 05/04/2022
Document Number:
FIELD INSPECTION FORM 693507219
Loc ID Inspector Name: On-Site Inspection Status Summary:
425699 Silver, Randy 2A Doc Num: THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION

Operator Information:

OGCC Operator Number:

47120

Name of Operator: KERR MCGEE OIL & GAS ONSHORE LP

Address: P O BOX 173779

FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED

[X NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED

Findings:

22 Number of Comments

0 Number of Corrective Actions

City: DENVER State: co Zip: 80217- Corrective Action Response Requested
ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) FROM
PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS THAT HAVE NOT
BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STILL APPLICABLE
Contact Information:
Contact Name Phone Email Comment

, KerrMcgee/Anadarko

COGCClnspections@Oxy.co All inspections

m

Inspected Facilities:

Facility ID  Type
425687 WELL

425688 WELL
425689 WELL
425690 WELL
425691 WELL
425692 WELL
425693 WELL
425694 WELL
425695 WELL
425696 WELL
425697 WELL
425698 WELL
425700 WELL

425701 WELL

Status  Status Date

Sl 01/01/2021

Sl 10/01/2021

SI 01/01/2021

Sl 03/01/2021

SI 01/01/2021

PA 06/08/2017

PR 03/01/2019

PA 09/24/2019

SI 03/01/2021

SI 03/01/2021

SI 03/01/2021

PA 08/31/2020

SI 03/01/2021

Sl 10/01/2021

Well Class

ow

ow

ow

ow

ow

ow

ow

ow

GW

ow

ow

ow

ow

ow

API Num

123-34463

123-34464

123-34465

123-34466

123-34467

123-34468

123-34469

123-34470

123-34471

123-34472

123-34473

123-34474

123-34475

123-34476

Facility Name Insp Status
NORTHGLENN STATE 24-

Sl
36
NORTHGLENN STATE 33-

Sl
36
NORTHGLENN STATE 16-

Sl
36
NORTHGLENN STATE 12-

Sl
36
NORTHGLENN STATE 39-

Sl
36
NORTHGLENN STATE 32-

PA
36
NORTHGLENN STATE 19- S|
36X
NORTHGLENN STATE 15-

PA
36
NORTHGLENN STATE 10-

Sl
36
NORTHGLENN STATE 23-

Sl
36
NORTHGLENN STATE 36-

Sl
36
NORTHGLENN STATE 22-

PA
36
NORTHGLENN STATE 37-

Sl
36
NORTHGLENN STATE 13-
36 Sl
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Inspector Name: Silver, Randy

NORTHGLENN STATE 9-

425702 WELL Sl 03/01/2021 ow 123-34477 36 Sl
425703 WELL PA 01/13/2017 GW 123-34478 QI(SORTHGLENN STATE 11- PA
425714  WELL S| 01/01/2021 ow 123-34488 Ne THGLENN STATE 14- sI
425715 WELL Sl 01/01/2021 ow 123-34489 ’3\|60RTHGLENN STATE 40- Sl
General Comment:
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Inspector Name: Silver, Randy

Overall Good: [X

Location

Signs/Marker:
Type WELLHEAD

Comment: Adequate

Corrective Action:

Date:

Emergency Contact Number:

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Overall Good: [X

Spills:
Type Area

Volume

In Containment: No

Comment:

Multilple Spills and Releases?

Fencing/:
Type WELLHEAD

Comment: Chain link

Corrective Action:

Date:

Equipment:
Type: Bradenhead

Comment:

Corrective Action:
Type: Plunger Lift

Comment:

Corrective Action:

#14

#6

corrective date

Date:

Date:

Venting:

Yes/No|NO

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Flaring:

Type
Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:
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Inspector Name: Silver, Randy

Inspected Facilities

Facility ID: 425687 Type: WELL API Number: 123-34463 Status: Sl Insp. Status: Sl

Idle Well
Purpose: [X Shutin I Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:

Comment: |Well has been Sl for a extended period of time please provide future plans for utilization
per rule 3190b (3)

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 08/25/2021 Annual Brhd Completed? Yes
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type: None

End Surf Csg Pressure: --

Comment: ‘ ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425688 Type: WELL AP| Number: 123-34464 Status: Sl Insp. Status: Sl
Idle Well
Purpose: [X Shutin | Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:

Comment: |Well has been Sl for a extended period of time please provide future plans for utilization
per rule 3190b (3)

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 02/25/2022 Annual Brhd Completed? Yes
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 14 Fluid Type: GAS

End Surf Csg Pressure: 1

Comment: ‘ ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425689 Type: WELL API Number: 123-34465 Status: Sl Insp. Status: Sl
Idle Well
Purpose: [X ShutIn I Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:

Comment: |Well has been SI for a extended period of time please provide future plans for utilization
per rule 3190b (3)

Corrective Action: Date:
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Inspector Name: Silver, Randy

BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 08/23/2021 Annual Brhd Completed? Yes
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type: None
End Surf Csg Pressure: --
Comment: ‘ ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425690 Type: WELL AP| Number: 123-34466 Status: Sl Insp. Status: Sl
Idle Well
Purpose: [X ShutIn [ Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: |Well has been Sl for a extended period of time please provide future plans for utilization
per rule 3190b (3)
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 09/29/2021 Annual Brhd Completed?  Yes
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 44 Fluid Type: GAS
End Surf Csg Pressure: 1
Comment: ‘ ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425691 Type: WELL API Number: 123-34467 Status: Sl Insp. Status: Sl
Idle Well
Purpose: [X ShutIn [ Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: |Well has been Sl for a extended period of time please provide future plans for utilization
per rule 3190b (3)
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 08/23/2021 Annual Brhd Completed? Yes
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type: None
End Surf Csg Pressure: --
Comment: ‘ ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425692 Type: WELL API Number: 123-34468 Status: PA Insp. Status: PA
Idle Well
Purpose: Shut In Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘P&A forms 42 and 6S on file ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425693 Type: WELL API Number: 123-34469 Status: PR Insp. Status: Sl
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Inspector Name: Silver, Randy

Idle Well
Purpose: [X ShutIn [ Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:

Comment: ‘At time of inspection it appears flow line valves were in the closed position. ‘

Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 08/23/2021 Annual Brhd Completed? Yes
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type: None

End Surf Csg Pressure: --

Comment: ‘ ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425694 Type: WELL API Number: 123-34470 Status: PA Insp. Status: PA
Idle Well
Purpose: | Shutin [ Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘P&A forms 42 and 6S on file ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425695 Type: WELL API Number: 123-34471 Status: Sl Insp. Status: Sl
Idle Well
Purpose: [X Shutin [ Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: |Well has been Sl for a extended period of time please provide future plans for utilization
per rule 3190b (3)
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 08/25/2021 Annual Brhd Completed? Yes
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type: None
End Surf Csg Pressure: --
Comment: ‘ ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425696 Type: WELL API Number: 123-34472 Status: Sl Insp. Status: Sl
Idle Well
Purpose: [X ShutIn Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:

Comment: |Well has been Sl for a extended period of time please provide future plans for utilization
per rule 3190b (3)

Corrective Action: Date:
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Inspector Name: Silver, Randy

BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 08/23/2021 Annual Brhd Completed? Yes
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type: None
End Surf Csg Pressure: --
Comment: ‘ ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425697 Type: WELL AP| Number: 123-34473 Status: Sl Insp. Status: Sl
Idle Well
Purpose: [X ShutIn [ Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: |Well has been Sl for a extended period of time please provide future plans for utilization
per rule 3190b (3)
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 08/23/2021 Annual Brhd Completed?  Yes
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type: None
End Surf Csg Pressure: --
Comment: ‘ ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425698 Type: WELL API Number: 123-34474 Status: PA Insp. Status: PA
Idle Well
Purpose: | ShutIn I Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘P&A forms 42 and 6S on file ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425700 Type: WELL AP| Number: 123-34475 Status: Sl Insp. Status: Sl
Idle Well
Purpose: [X ShutIn Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: |Well has been Sl for a extended period of time please provide future plans for utilization
per rule 3190b (3)
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 08/23/2021 Annual Brhd Completed?  Yes
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type: None
End Surf Csg Pressure: --
Comment: ‘ ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425701 Type: WELL API Number: 123-34476 Status: Sl Insp. Status: Sl
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Inspector Name: Silver, Randy

Idle Well
Purpose: [X ShutIn [ Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:

Comment: |Well has been Sl for a extended period of time please provide future plans for utilization
per rule 3190b (3)

Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 08/23/2021 Annual Brhd Completed? Yes
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type: None

End Surf Csg Pressure: --

Comment: ‘ ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425702 Type: WELL API Number: 123-34477 Status: Sl Insp. Status: Sl
Idle Well
Purpose: [X ShutIn | Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: |Well has been Sl for a extended period of time please provide future plans for utilization
per rule 3190b (3)
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 08/25/2021 Annual Brhd Completed? Yes
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type: None
End Surf Csg Pressure: --
Comment: ‘ ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425703 Type: WELL API Number: 123-34478 Status: PA Insp. Status: PA
Idle Well
Purpose: | Shutin [ Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘P&A forms 42 and 6S on file ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425714 Type: WELL API Number: 123-34488 Status: Sl Insp. Status: Sl
Idle Well
Purpose: [X Shutin [ Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:

Comment: |Well has been Sl for a extended period of time please provide future plans for utilization
per rule 3190b (3)

Corrective Action: Date:
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Inspector Name: Silver, Randy

BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 08/23/2021 Annual Brhd Completed? Yes
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 0 Fluid Type: None
End Surf Csg Pressure: --
Comment: ‘ ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 425715 Type: WELL AP| Number: 123-34489 Status: Sl Insp. Status: Sl
Idle Well
Purpose: [X ShutIn [ Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: |Well has been Sl for a extended period of time please provide future plans for utilization
per rule 3190b (3)
Corrective Action: Date:
BradenHead
Date of Last Brhd Test: 08/25/2021 Annual Brhd Completed?  Yes
Last Brhd Test Results  Initial Surf Csg Pressure: 2 Fluid Type: None
End Surf Csg Pressure: --
Comment: ‘ ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
COGCC Comments
Comment User Date
Routine inspection. silverr 05/04/2022
Attached Documents
You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:
Document Num Description URL
693507220 loc pic http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?Documentld=5743982
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